
OJ/S S70
12/04/2021
177231-2021-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:177231-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Hatay: Construction work for water and sewage pipelines
2021/S 070-177231

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Works

Legal Basis:
This contract will be financed by the EIB from the EU Regional Trust Fund in Response to the Syrian Crisis and is subject 
to EIB’s Guide to Procurement.
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Hatay Metropolitan Municipality General Directorate of Hatay Water and Sewerage Administration 
(HATSU)
Town: Hatay
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
E-mail: iletisim@hatay.bel.tr 
Telephone:  +374 10522550
Fax:  +374 10560362
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.hatsu.gov.tr/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Water

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Construction of Hatay Waste Water Treatment Plant and Sewerage Networks
Reference number: EIB-GtP/MADAD-HTY-W02

II.1.2) Main CPV code
45231300 Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

II.1.3) Type of contract
Works

II.1.4) Short description:
These contracts will include: 2 lots of Waste Water Treatment Plants and Sewerage Networks.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 5 163 876.00 EUR

12/04/2021 S70
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:iletisim@hatay.bel.tr
https://www.hatsu.gov.tr/


OJ/S S70
12/04/2021
177231-2021-EN

2 / 4

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Construction of Hatay Altınözü Waste Water Treatment Plant
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45231300 Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: TR Türkiye

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
This contract will include, all relevant construction works, supplies for required plant, machinery, equipment and 
materials, installation, testing and commissioning including operation during the guarantee and maintenance 
period.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
European Union Regional Trust Fund In Response to The Syrian Crisis (hereinafter referred to as the ‘MADAD 
Fund’).

II.2.14) Additional information
Applicable procurement rules, complaints and contract conditions: The procedure shall be performed in line with 
the EIB GtP (https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Construction of Hatay – Yayladağı Waste Water Treatment Plant and Sewerage Networks
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45231300 Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: TR Türkiye

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
This contract will include, all relevant construction works, supplies for required plant, machinery, equipment and 
materials, installation, testing and commissioning including operation during the guarantee and maintenance 
period and construction of sewerage network steam cured concrete pipe lines having a total length approx. 
35.27 km.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes

12/04/2021 S70
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4

https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf


OJ/S S70
12/04/2021
177231-2021-EN

3 / 4

Identification of the project:
European Union Regional Trust Fund In Response to The Syrian Crisis (hereinafter referred to as the ‘MADAD 
Fund’).

II.2.14) Additional information
Applicable procurement rules, complaints and contract conditions: The procedure shall be performed in line with 
the EIB GtP (https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf)

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 137-335929

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: MADAD-HTY-W02

Lot No: 1

Title:
Construction of Hatay Altınözü Waste Water Treatment Plant

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
02/04/2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 7
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: İNTAŞ İNŞ. TAAH. TİC. A.Ş.
Town: Ankara
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 909 890.10 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: MADAD-HTY-W02

Lot No: 2

12/04/2021 S70
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4

https://www.eib.org/attachments/strategies/guide_to_procurement_en.pdf
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:335929-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S70
12/04/2021
177231-2021-EN

4 / 4

Title:
Construction of Hatay — Yayladağı Waste Water Treatment Plant and Sewerage Networks

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
19/03/2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 6
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: MİMARAY İNŞAAT SAN. TUR. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ
Town: Ankara
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Country: Turkey
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 2 525 371.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Hatay Metropolitan Municipality General Directorate of Hatay Water and Sewerage Administration 
(HATSU)
Town: Hatay
Country: Turkey

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
06/04/2021

12/04/2021 S70
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4


